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2016～2017 499

2016～2017 2,047

DESCRIPTION OF

DEFECT

In the link bolt at hydrostatic transmissions of agricultural tractors,
the instruction to manufacture is improperly. It is loosened due to
thermal influence during painting and drying in the manufacturing
process. Therefore, looseness proceeds due to vibration of the
engine and even if the main shift lever is neutralized, it moves at a
very small speed, or the bolt come off and the shift does not be
possible.

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

MODEL YEAR

RECALLED

NUMBER OF

VEHICLE

90

3,992

「YT228」

「YT225」

-

-

2016～2017 244

2016～2017 599

「YT232」

2016～2017 513

2016～2017

「YT222」


