VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN



CAMPAIGN No.	4355	DATE	November 9 .2018			
MANUFACTURER	YANMAR AGRIBUSINESS CO.,LTD.					
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In the link bolt at hydrostatic transmissions of agricultural tract the instruction to manufacture is improperly. It is loosened due thermal influence during painting and drying in the manufacture process. Therefore, looseness proceeds due to vibration of engine and even if the main shift lever is neutralized, it moves every small speed, or the bolt come off and the shift does not possible.					

			1			
TYPE	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF		ER OF	
	NAME	RECALLED	VEHICLE			
	「YT222」	2016~2017	499			
-	「YT225」	2016~2017	2,047			
		2016~2017	244			
-	「YT228」	2016~2017	599			
	「YT232」	2016~2017	513			
		2016~2017	90			
				TOTAL	3,992	